प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



आज़ादी का अमृत महोत्सव

वेबसाइट : https://dicgc.org.in/hindi/

Website: <u>www.dicgc.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : dicgc@rbi.org.in

July 14, 2023

Display of DICGC Logo and QR Code by Insured Banks

DICGC has been promoting public awareness on Deposit Insurance through its website and display of printed materials in premises of insured banks from time to time. Deposit Insurance related awareness is also being conveyed by the Reserve Bank of India through its Financial Literacy campaigns.

- 2. With a view to enhance the awareness about Deposit Insurance in a focused and sustained manner and in consultation with the Reserve Bank of India, it has been decided that all banks registered with DICGC shall henceforth, display the Logo of DICGC and QR code linked to the DICGC website, prominently on their website and internet banking portal. This will enable customers to easily identify banks covered by the Deposit Insurance Scheme of DICGC and facilitate timely access to information on Deposit Insurance.
- 3. All insured banks are advised to display the enclosed DICGC Logo and QR code with the captions on the website and internet banking portal of the bank concerned. with effect from September 01, 2023. A circular has been issued to banks in this regard.

Chamailo M. Samuel Deputy General Manager

Press Release: 2023-2024/03

Following DICGC logo to be displayed on bank's website/net banking portal.



[... (Name of the bank)is registered with DICGC] (https://www.dicgc.org.in)

Following QR code to be displayed on bank's website/net banking portal.



(DICGC Website)